CITY OF ST FRANCIS ST FRANCIS, MINNESOTA

RESOLUTION NO. 2025-10

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF ST FRANCIS TO USE FUNDS AWARDED FROM THE MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY FOR A SHARED SERVICES STUDY WITH THE CITIES OF BETHEL AND ST. FRANCIS.

WHEREAS, the authorizing authority hereby agrees to accept funding for a shared services study as approved by the Minnesota Department of Public safety; and

WHEREAS, upon approval of its application by the State of Minnesota, the City of St. Francis may enter into an agreement with the Minnesota Department of Public Safety for the Shared Services Study, and the City of St Francis agrees it will comply with all applicable laws and regulations as stated in the grant agreement; and

WHEREAS, the City of St. Francis will use the awarded Shared Services Study Planning Grant solely for the funding of a third-party feasibility study regarding shared services.

NOW BE IT RESOLVED that the authorizing authority of the City of St. Francis does adopt this resolution.

Upon vote taken, the following voted:
For:
Against:
Adopted this 18 th day of February, 2025 by the City Council of St. Francis.
CITY OF ST FRANCIS
Mark Vogel, Mayor
ATTEST:
Jenni Wida, City Clerk